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COUNTY C&?RK, CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS
By CL%@_. Deputy

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
will be held on the 11th day of April, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom, Caldwell
County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following
subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

Note: Commissioners Court Meeting packets are prepared several days prior to each meeting.
This information is reviewed and studied by the Court members, eliminating lengthy
discussions to gain a basic understanding. Timely action and short discussion on agenda
items does not reflect lack of thought or analysis on the part of the Court.

Start times for regular agenda items are tentative; some items may be held earlier or later
than the scheduled time.

Agenda

Call Meeting to Order.

2016.04.11.01
2016.04.11.02

2016.04.11.03

2016.04.11.04

2016.04.11.05

Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).

Announcements. Items or comments from Court Members or Staff.

Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners
Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the
day).

Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $245,815.85.




B. To accept the Certificate of Completion from The V.G. Young Institute
of County Government for successfully completing 16 hours of
educational training for County Commissioners and County Judges For
Judge Ken Schawe.

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.04.11.06

2016.04.11.07

2016.04.11.08

2016.04.11.09

2016.04.11.10

2016.04.11.11

2016.04.11.12

2016.04.11.13

2016.04.11.14

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Cost: None;
Speaker: Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action approve a Proclamation recognizing April as Sexual
Abuse Awareness Month. Cost: None; Speaker: Judge Schawe/Cari
Borremans; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action approve a Proclamation recognizing April as Child Abuse
Awareness Month. Cost: None; Speaker: Judge Schawe/Cari Borremans;
Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to approve the amended Rules of Procedure for
Commissioners Court. Cost: TBD; Speaker: Judge Schawe; Backup: 16.

Discussion/Action concerning approval of an Order authorizing the filing of a
Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Eli Smith Acres on Sundance Court
(CR64). Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal / Kasi
Miles; Backup: 11.

Discussion/Action to consider renewing a license agreement with Camp
Gladiator for use of the Caldwell County Justice Center parking lot. Cost:
None; Speaker: Commissioner Munoz; Backup: 4.

Discussion/Action to consider abandoning an old County roadway
connecting Washburn Road (CR 115) and FM 2984, and adopt a resolution
ordering abandonment. Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Moses;
Backup: 4.

Discussion/Action authorizing the County Judge to execute a license
agreement with Warner Brothers for use of County property. Cost: None;
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to consider increasing/amending the Elections Office
budget: (1) in the amount of $3,000.00 to reimburse individuals who worked
the Primary Elections in March 2016; and (2) in the amount of $7,600.00 to
cover the costs associated with the State Primary Election Runoff in May
2016. Cost: $10,600.00; Speaker: Commissioner Munoz/Pam Ohlendorf;
Backup: None.




2016.04.11.15 Discussion/Action to approve the Elections Office to attend the Election Law
Seminar July 10-13, 2016. Cost: None — funding currently in budget; Speaker:
Commissioner Munoz; Backup: None.

2016.04.11.16 Executive Session pursuant to Sections 552.071 and 552.072 of Texas
Government Code: consultation with counsel and deliberation regarding the
purchase, exchange, lease, or value of County-owned property located at 201
E. San Antonio Street. Possible action may follow in open court. Cost: TBD;
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Backup: None.

2016.04.11.17 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government
Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property);
Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section §561.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security
Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 561.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session,
the Court will announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services
must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.
www.co.caldwell.tx.us







The Pledge of Allegiance

I pledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
and to the Republic for which it stands,
one Nation wader God,
indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.




Pledge to the Texas Flag

Hmm itm Texas
Flag,; | pledge
alleqi am@ to thee

Texas, one state

under God. one and
indivisible
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A. Approve payment of County
invoices in the amount of
$245,815.85.

B. To accept the Certificate of
Completion from The V.G.
Young Institute of County
Government for
successfully completing 16
hours of educational
training for County
Commissioners and County







Vendor Name

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
TEXAS COMMISSION ON EN
NET DATA

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL

Caldwell County, TX

Payable Number

NP47006618
031416
033116
033116

Department : 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU

204992 RANGEL

Department : 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR

JAN BOWER
CARD SERVICE CENTER

032816
0361 3/2016

Department : 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR ~ COLLECTOR

DEWITT POTH & SON
CARD SERVICE CENTER
DARLA LAW

CINDY D JOHNSON

468258-0

0361 3/2016
033116
033116

Department : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK

DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON

466766-0
466766-1
466767-0

Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY

TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNT
TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNT
TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNT
TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNT
TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNT
DEWITT POTH & SON

AISHA WHITE-THOMPSON, C
DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
JANICE BENBOW

WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ

0914

0914

0914

0914

0914
468347-0
14-642
033116

0361 3/2016
0361 3/2016
0361 3/2016
0361 3/2016
NP47006618
033116
833653970
040116

Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE

DEWITT POTH & SON
TIFFANY BARTLETT

LARRY O. RASCO

MAE R. CARTER

CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C.
LARRY O. RASCO

LARRY O. RASCO

CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK

C 464081-0
14-FL-385 7
15-FL-003 2
15-FL-003

15-FL-045 2
15-FL-113 2
15-FL-114 2
15-FL-123 2
15-FL-277 2

Post Date

03/28/2016
03/31/2016
03/31/2016
03/31/2016

03/10/2016

03/28/2016
03/28/2016

03/23/2016
03/28/2016
03/31/2016
03/31/2016

03/03/2016
03/03/2016
03/03/2016

03/21/2016
03/21/2016
03/21/2016
03/21/2016
03/21/2016
03/23/2016
03/24/2016
03/28/2016
03/28/2016
03/28/2016
03/28/2016
03/28/2016
03/28/2016
03/31/2016
03/04/2016
04/01/2016

02/16/2016
03/21/2016
03/24/2016
03/24/2016
03/24/2016
03/24/2016
03/24/2016
03/24/2016
03/24/2016

. Expense Approval Register
Packet: APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

Description {item)

ACCT # BG114286 3/29-3/
ONSITE COUNCIL FEE FY 16
JP iTICKETS MARCH 2016
COLLECTIONS FOR MARCH 2

LORI D. RANGEL DUES FOR 1

Department 2120 - COUNTY TREASURER Total:

TRAINING TRAVEL TO AUSTI
ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036

Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total:

CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER
ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036
MARCH 2016 TRAVEL

3/11, 17,18/16 TRAVEL

Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total:

CUST # 12430 TAPE, 3/4: X 1
CUST # 12430 TAPE, 3/4" X
CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER

Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total:

COUNTY ID: 280 1D # 38394
COUNTY ID: 280 ID # 10130
COUNTY ID: 280 ID#41135
COUNTY ID: 280 ID # 43402
COUNTY ID: 280 1D # 40023
CUST # 12430 ENVELOPE, CL
TX V. PEDRO LUCIO CAUSE #
LEGAL CONSULTATIONS SER
ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036
ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036
ACCT # 5590 6102 1570 036
ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036
ACCT # BG114286 3/29-3/
MARCH 2016 MILEAGE
ACCT # 1000732986 2/05 -
MARCH 2016 TRAVEL

Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total:

CUST # 12430 NOTES, SUPER
CAUSE # 14-FL-385 FUNK
CAUSE # 15-FL-003 K.S.
CAUSE # 15-FL-003 K.S.
CAUSE # 15-FL-045 T.M.J,, ET
CAUSE # 15-FL-113 CB & AB
CAUSE # 15-FL-114 EF, AF, &
CAUSE # 15-FL-123 A.L
CAUSE # 15-FL-277 AW

Account Number

001-1260
001-2400
001-1281
001-2835

001-2120-3110

001-2130-4810
001-2130-4810

001-2140-3110
001-2140-3110
001-2140-4260
001-2140-4260

001-2150-3110
001-2150-3110
001-2150-3110

001-3200-4810
001-3200-4810
001-3200-4810
001-3200-4810
001-3200-4810
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4130
001-3200-4315
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4315
001-3200-4810
001-3200-4810
001-3200-4260
001-3200-4260
001-3200-4315
001-3200-4260

001-3230-3110
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4160

Amount

164.62
1,610.00
786.00

19,949.46

22,510.08

150.00
150,00

55.06
495.00
550.06

34.75
35.23
146.88
55.08
271.94

30.18
46.65
139.00
215.83

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
81.44
57.33
100.00
77.17
190.00
153.09
275.00
66.48
25.92
65.63
40.50
1,632.56

-84.35
1,447.00
434.00
280.00
147.00
269.50
1,036.00
448.00
98.00
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Expense Approval Register

Packet; APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Déscription {item) Account Number Amount
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 1S5-FL-277 2 03/24/2016 CAUSE #15-FL-277 AJ.W. 001-3230-4160 143,50
STEPHEN LEVAY 15-FL-320 03/24/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-320 EC& PPS  001-3230-4160 980.00
LARRY O. RASCO 15-FL-321 03/24/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-321 A.R.K. 001-3230-4160 350.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 15-FL-373 2 03/24/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 MB & SB 001-3230-4160 175.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-536 03/24/2016 CAUSE #15-FL-536 T.D. 001-3230-4160 889.00
LATOYA COLLEY 15-FL-537 2 03/24/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-537 001-3230-4160 420.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-537 03/24/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-537 A.L. & B.L 001-3230-4160 882.00
MAE R, CARTER 15-FL-540 03/24/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.L.S. 001-3230-4160 210.00
ROBIN BRAME 32416 03/24/2016 COURTHOUSE - DOCKET 3/2  001-3230-4030 391.04
TIFFANY BARTLETT 14-FL-385 2 03/28/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 FUNK 001-3230-4160 3,800.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 468821-0 03/30/2016 EVE BATTERY, ALKA, INDUST, 001-3230-3110 20.29
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 12,335.98
Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
DAVID MENDOZA 44658 01/11/2016 CAUSE # 44658 RACHELHOL ~ 001-3240-4160 400.00
BARBARA MOLINA 44715 01/11/2016 CAUSE #44715 F, MENDOZA  001-3240-4080 6.00
BARBARA MOLINA 44715 01/11/2016 CAUSE #44715 F. MENDOZA  001-3240-4160 450.00
BARBARA MOLINA 44620 01/12/2016 CAUSE #4462 R, NEPOMUCE ~ 001-3240-4080 11.30
BARBARA MOLINA 44620 01/12/2016 CAUSE #4462 R, NEPOMUCE ~ 001-3240-4160 500.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF TREY HI 44916 01/12/2016 CAUSE # 44916 LLORENZO SA  001-3240-4160 500.00
BARBARA MOLINA 43084 01/13/2016 CAUSE #43084 O.ROMERO 001-3240-4160 400.00
DAN MCCORMACK 44,137 45,302 01/13/2016 CAUSE # 44,137 & 45,302 J.N  001-3240-4080 9.00
DAN MCCORMACK 44,137 45,302 01/13/2016 CAUSE # 44,137 & 45,302 J.N  001-3240-4160 991.00
DAVID MENDOZA 45260 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 45260 M. ADRIAN D 001-3240-4080 10.00
DAVID MENDOZA 45260 01/14/2016 CAUSE # 45260 M. ADRIAN D 001-3240-4160 200.00
KYLE MAYSEL 44642 01/28/2016 CAUSE # 44642 001-3240-4080 19.13
KYLE MAYSEL 44642 01/28/2016 CAUSE # 44642 001-3240-4160 1,500.00
HARLEY MARTIN 36678 02/10/2016 CAUSE # 36678 DORAOLIVA  001-3240-4160 400.00
DAVID MENDOZA 44608 02/04/2016 CAUSE # 44608 ANTHONY M 001-3240-4080 6.00
DAVID MENDOZA 44608 02/04/2016 CAUSE # 44608 ANTHONY M 001-3240-4160 250.00
KYLE MAYSEL 44403 02/08/2016 CAUSE # 44403 AJ LEWIS 001-3240-4160 100.00
J.J. WELLS 2543-16CC 03/18/2016 CAUSE # 2543-16CC M.AAM 001-3240-4180 250.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2550-16CC 03/18/2016 CAUSE # 2550-16CC K.A.M.  001-3240-4180 200.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2545-16-CC 03/28/2016 CAUSE #2521-15-CC & 2545  001-3240-4180 350.00
WILLIAM C. FIELDER 44211 03/08/2016 CAUSE # 44211 JONATHAN T 001-3240-4080 8.00
WILLIAM C. FIELDER 44211 03/08/2016 CAUSE # 44211 JONATHAN T  001-3240-4160 600.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 7,160.43
Department : 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 6106794325 03/10/2016 ACCT # 1000366658 TXRUL  001-3251-3110 166.00
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 610677790 03/08/2016 ACCT # 1000366658 TX PRA  001-3251-3110 396.00
Department 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1 Total: 562.00
Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2
DEWITT POTH & SON 463444-0 01/29/2016 CUST # 12430 PRINTING 1M  001-3252-3110 105.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 467726-0 03/16/2016 CUST # 12430 CALENDAR, DE  001-3252-3110 11.99
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 116.99
Department : 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-3253-3110 115.96
Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 115.96
Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
OFFICE DEPOT 828792801001 03/10/2016 ACCT # 43682634 TAPE,CO  001-4300-3130 68.28
OFFICE DEPOT 828792925001 03/10/2016 ACCT # 43682634 CLAMPS 001-4300-3130 37.65
OFFICE DEPOT 828794730001 03/10/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PEN,BP,0 001-4300-3130 7.76
OFFICE DEPOT 828794778001 03/10/2016 ACCT # 43682634 REFILL,"F  001-4300-3130 4.98
OFFICE DEPOT 828837917001 03/10/2016 ACCT # 43682634 TRAY,LTR  001-4300-3130 8.88
OFFICE DEPOT 826612795002 03/11/2016 ACCT # 43682634 SLEEVES, 001-4300-3130 14.00
WATCHGUARD VIDEO ACCINV0007211 03/14/2016 CUST ID: CALDWELL COU1 001-4300-3130 640.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTE 193250 03/17/2016 ACCT # 78644 TEXAS TRAFFl  001-4300-3130 287.00
DAVID BRENT 1002HI 03/18/2016 TRAINING 3/17-18/16 001-4300-4810 107.35
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036 001-4300-3130 79.98
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

Amount

Ve.ndor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-4300-4260 5,267.98
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 6,523.86
Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL
OFFICE DEPOT 828792801001 03/10/2016 ACCT # 43682634 TAPE,CO  001-4310-3130 47.77
ECOLAB 94217347 03/15/2016 CUST #2243692 FIBERGLAS  001-4310-4510 34,58
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 603162104 03/16/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY /FRO  001-4310-3100 1,808.36
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 603162105 2 03/16/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL& 001-4310-3130 81.38
GRAINGER 9055849849 03/16/2016 ACCT # 841505548 DOORCL  001-4310-4510 961.40
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94057 03/16/2016 JALAPENOS PER LB 001-4310-3100 69.80
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 63210257 SO 03/17/2016 CAINS SUNNY CUP /FB BLCK  001-4310-3100 452.00
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94065 03/17/2016 BANANAS EA. 001-4310-3100 76.45
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 603182270 03/18/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY /MEA  001-4310-3100 2,163.35
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1828095 03/18/2016 CUST #222727 RTE # F6140 001-4310-3130 87.25
PFG-TEMPLE 8337943 03/18/2016 CUST #435577 DRY GROCE  001-4310-3100 1,655.42
PFG-TEMPLE 8337943 03/18/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 -35.99
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94067 03/18/2016 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 001-4310-3100 254,70
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, {N 94108 03/19/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 164.75
PFG-TEMPLE 8339572 03/21/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE ~ 001-4310-3100 1,814.07
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94114 03/21/2016 BANANAS EA 001-4310-3100 128.60
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 104481 03/22/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 285.48
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-4310-4260 665.69
Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 10,715.06
Department :4321- CONSTABLES -PCT 1
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-4321-4260 136.63
Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total: 136.63
Department : 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-4322-4260 47.04
Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total: 47.04
Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3
THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER ~ CC00722616 02/26/2016 CUST # CCOO7 RENEWALFO  001-4323-3110 156.00
MICHAEL BELL 032516 03/25/2016 TRAVEL - SAN ANTON!O LEM  001-4323-4810 335.86
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-4323-4260 212.06
Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total: 703.92
Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18172 12/20/2015 BUSINESS CARDS - ART VILLA  001-4324-3110 147.52
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-4324-4260 88.04
Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total: 235,56
Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18061 11/09/2015 TASK FORCE SUPPORTER 001-6510-4870 214.50
AT & T MOBILITY 875648878X03232016 02/17/2016 FOUNDATION ACCT#FANO  001-6510-4425 379.90
RICOH USA, INC. 96519076 03/18/2016 ACCT # 505575-1010175A15  001-6510-4610 6,675.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  NRDD-0001666-PO 03/18/2016 MEMBER ID: 0280 TELLES,J 001-6510-4845 247.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU  NRDD-0001667-LE 03/18/2016 MEMBER {D: 0280 CLAIM# L  001-6510-4845 1,620.00
CITY OF LOCKHART RSM-15/16-158 03/18/2016 FOR APRIL, MAY AND JUNE, 001-6510-4165 22,874.90
TIME WARNER CABLE 31916 03/19/2016 ACCT #8260 16 115008975  001-6510-4425 1,568.10
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 61021570036  001-6510-4870 399.90
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 61021570036  001-6510-4870 10.65
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-6510-4850 181.88
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 10931 04/01/2016 CTA 060-16: SERENITY ANN-  001-6510-4123 2,100.00
Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total: 36,275.83
Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10536 /1 03/01/2016 CUST #11239 DAP-5.50Z 001-6520-4510 25.03
ANGEL PEST CONTROL 15670 03/01/2016 CUST #5129 POWER SWEEP  001-6520-5120 93.00
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00688012 03/10/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 TOWELM 001-6520-3130 538.13
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00688142 03/10/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 PROVONS  001-6520-3130 108.90
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 686063 03/11/2016 MIRACLE GRO SIL FLW/VEG 001-6520-5120 45,75
WILSON RIGGIN 89396 03/11/2016 1 BOX 3/4 X 8 SCREWS 001-6520-3530 3.99
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KC3210 03/14/2016 CUST #1310 EPABATTERY F  001-6520-4510 41.95
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CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KC3224 03/14/2016 CUST # L310 ADAPTER (6 RO 001-6520-4510 9.61
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10603 /1 03/14/2016 CUST # 11239 9" SKELETON 001-6520-4510 29.43
WILSON RIGGIN 89422 03/14/2016 3/4 X4 - 12 HARDI TRIM 001-6520-3530 119.70
WILSON RIGGIN 89425 03/14/2016 2 2X10X 84 24P 001-6520-3530 40.50
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10619 /1 03/15/2016 CUST #11239 1/2"SNAPIN  001-6520-3530 8.04
WILSON RIGGIN 89442 03/15/2016 1 4 X8 HARDI PLANK 001-6520-3530 32.68
WILSON RIGGIN 89444 03/15/2016 2 1X12X8 001-6520-3530 25.35
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086330407 03/16/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0  001-6520-3140 64.57
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10636 /1 03/16/2016 CUST # 11239 50 PK 1-5/8 X 001-6520-3530 20,55
DEALERS ELECTRIC 1819591-00 03/16/2016 CUST # 134031 ADV 71A557  001-6520-5120 181.36
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 8178317 03/16/2016 #4385 CONTRACTOR 2 POLE  001-6520-4510 111.72
WILSON RIGGIN 89351 03/16/2016 2 TUPE NP 125 001-6520-3530 18.88
WILSON RIGGIN 89470 03/16/2016 TUBE ALEX PLUS SQUARE 001-6520-3530 21.30
WILSON RIGGIN 89356 03/17/2016 1 1x4x12HARD PLANK 001-6520-3530 21.29
WILSON RIGGIN 89462 03/17/2016 3 SAW BLADE 001-6520-4510 29.97
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1828167 03/18/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 001-6520-5120 188.00
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00688574 03/21/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 TOILETTIS  001-6520-3130 157.40
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00688576 03/21/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 TOWEL M 001-6520-3130 238.44
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10368947 03/21/2016 CUST # 99 DEWALT 2 PC20V  001-6520-4510 219,91
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221828481 03/21/2016 CUST #222727 RTE#F2900  001-6520-3510 36.55
WILSON RIGGIN 89496 03/21/2016 6 SQUARE TIPS 001-6520-4510 9.54
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10705 /1 03/22/2016 CUST # 11239 3 PK1-3/4"LS  001-6520-4510 31.99
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10711 /1 03/22/2016 CUST # 11239 SPV 306" SAF  001-6520-3530 7.99
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1830307 03/25/2016 ACCT # 222727 RTE# F6110 001-6520-5120 188.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036 001-6520-3130 70.16
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036 001-6520-3130 59.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-6520-4440 51.25
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-6520-4510 232.06
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-6520-4260 336.76
JANIE ORTIZ 033116 03/31/2016 TRIPS TO COUNTY BUILDING  001-6520-4260 124.42
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10447 /1 03/04/2016 CUST # 11239 GAL. PRIMER  001-6520-3530 31.98
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10469 /1 03/07/2016 CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUT  001-6520-4510 1.17
DEALERS ELECTRIC 1818942-00 03/07/2016 CUST # 134031 ADV71AB17  001-6520-5120 264.00
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 8168302 03/07/2016 #4385 S/0 903915A CONTR  001-6520-3540 54,14
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 8168303 03/07/2016 #4385 OXYGEN R TANK EX 001-6520-4510 27.50
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KC0025 03/08/2016 CUST #1310 FUELFILTER 001-6520-4510 3.77
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086327135 03/09/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0  001-6520-3140 64,57
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1832456 04/01/2016 CUST #222727 RTE# F6110 001-6520-5120 188.00
Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total: 4,178.30
Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS
SYLVIA RUIZ 021216 02/12/2016 L & A TESTING PRIMARY 001-6550-1100 30.00
CINDY JOHNSON 021216 02/12/2016 L & A TESTING REPUBLICAN 001-6550-1100 15.00
LANCE W. CAMERON 021616 02/12/2016 L & A TESTING REPUBLICAN 001-6550-1100 15.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 465614-0 02/22/2016 CUST # 12430 SYSTEM J#82  001-6550-4610 136.96
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036  001-6550-3110 14,17
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 211.13
Department : 6610 - iT-TECHNOLOGY
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-6610-4510 191.84
Department 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY Total: 191.84
Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
DEWITT POTH & SON 464054-0 02/04/2016 CUST # 12430 TAPE, DUCK, B 001-6640-3110 64.15
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT # 8G114286 3/29-3/ 001-6640-4260 92,51
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 156.66
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036~ 001-6650-3110 1,000.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-6650-3110 653.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036~ 001-6650-4800 277.10
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-6650-4300 55.41
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-6650-43800 391.80
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CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-6650-4800 -21.12
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-6650-4260 214,94
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 2,571.13
Department : 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL
CITY OF LOCKHART ASL 16-007 03/28/2016 PAYMENT # 55 001-7600-4114 970.33
Department 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL Total: 970.33
Department : 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-7610-4260 71.98
Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: 71.98
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 16-000490 03/14/2016 CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-000490  001-7620-4312 424.00
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK 16-000434 03/07/2016 CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-000434  001-7620-4312 449.00
LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNE ~ 2016/032 03/07/2016 AGRIPINA JIMENEZ DOT:3  001-7620-4320 300.00
LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNE  2016/033 03/07/2016 MARY HOLT LINNSTAEDTER ~ 001-7620-4320 395.00
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 1,568.00
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-8700-3110 253.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036  001-8700-4260 1.15
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47006618 03/28/2016 ACCT # BG114286 3/29-3/ 001-8700-4260 83.65
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 337.80
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 110,516.90
Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
TMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC 10075598 03/11/2016 CUST #C01632 SLAG3RDP  002-1101-3143 144.21
HANSON EQUIPMENT 246587 03/11/2016 UNIT ROAD HOSE-FARMEX, 002-1101-3130 52.54
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD. 016594A 03/15/2016 CUST #00C1056 8' TY Il BA  002-1101-3181 925.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086330398 03/16/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 212,73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086330399 03/16/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086330400 03/16/2016 CONT #01681 ACTT #01681 002-1101-2140 180.30
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10647 /1 03/17/2016 CUST # 11239 XOP 12 OZGR  002-1101-3130 32.94
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086323875 03/02/2016 CONTRACT #01681 CUST#0  002-1101-2140 212.73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086323876 03/02/2016 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT #0  002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086323877 03/02/2016 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682  002-1101-2140 180.30
HANSON EQUIPMENT 246794 03/21/2016 UNIT ROAD 002-1101-3130 41.50
JOHNSON OIL CO. 0831622-IN 03/22/2016 CUST # 0546171 REGULARU  002-1101-3163 7,246.38
HANSON EQUIPMENT 246826 03/22/2016 CUST # CALOO1 002-1101-3190 765.57
INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC 67196 03/22/2016 UNIT ROAD, ASPHALT MUST ~ 002-1101-3143 10,720.42
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086333675 03/23/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 212,73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086333676 03/23/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT # 01681  002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086333677 03/23/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 180.30
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 687421 03/23/2016 FLAG TAPE 1-3/16 ORANGE 002-1101-3130 5.85
DEWITT POTH & SON 468456-0 03/24/2016 DPS SPOTPAPER 002-1101-3130 104.25
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63174915 03/24/2016 LT65/75R16 TRANSFORCE AT  002-1101-3190 516.88
DEERE CREDIT, INC. 0064632 RENEWAL 03/25/2016 SCHEDULE # 030-0064632-0  002-1101-5310 1,463.71
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  002-1101-3130 1.15
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 687990 03/28/2016 T POST CLIPS, CRES. FENCET  002-1101-3130 25.95
HANSON EQUIPMENT 246998 03/29/2016 CUST #CALOO1 FLAT TIRERE ~ 002-1101-3150 28.67
CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 63652 5004671535 03/29/2016 CUST # 0010344330 EYEWAS  002-1101-4610 159.89
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086336986 03/30/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 212.73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086336987 03/30/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086336988 03/30/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 180.30
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 10821/1 03/30/2016 CUST #11239 3/8"BLUDBLC 002-1101-3130 99.35
HANSON EQUIPMENT 247035 03/30/2016 CUST #CALOO1 CHECK TIRE 002-1101-3190 10.00
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 688218 03/30/2016 ARCH 15"X30" MTLCLVRTD  002-1101-3116 378.00
HOFMANN'S SUPPLY 816906 03/31/2016 ACETYLENE SMALL, 75ARG/2  002-1101-4610 103.84
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086327126 03/09/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 212.73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086327127 03/09/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086327128 03/09/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 180.30
4/6/2016 12:07:33 PM Page 5 of 9




Expense Approval Register

Packet; APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

Vendor Name Payable Nurﬁber Post Date Description (item) " Account Number Amount
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 688333 03/31/2016 FLAG TAPE 1-3/16 ORANGE 002-1101-3130 3.90
Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 25,617.40
Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
RDO EQUIPMENT CO. P06430 02/11/2016 ACCT # 7269004 WHEEL 002-1102-3136 1,556.70
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-481738 02/29/2016 ACCT #188092 90 DAY LIMIT ~ 002-1102-3136 21.98
RDO EQUIPMENT CO. P06012 02/04/2016 ACCT # 7269004 BREAK-INO  002-1102-3136 43.54
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,  0642-481837 03/01/2016 CUST #18892 2 BATTERY, BA  002-1102-3136 235.40
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-481838 03/01/2016 CUST #188092 90 DAY LIMIT ~ 002-1102-3136 43,96
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-481902 03/01/2016 CUST #188092 ADAPTER 002-1102-3136 6.66
TOUNGATE PIPE AND SALVA 98282 03/01/2016 2 SHEETS, METAL, 4X8, #9 002-1102-3136 117.90
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-483611 03/11/2016 CUST #188092 WELDING SE  002-1102-3136 -70.71
ROMCO EQUIPMENT COMP 10779420 03/11/2016 CUST # 13570 GRADER BLA 002-1102-3136 1,472.80
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-484176 03/14/2016 CUST #188092 BATT CHARG 002-1102-3136 141.99
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 0642484209 03/14/2016 CUST #188092 FUEL FILTER, 002-1102-3136 31.36
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KC2817 03/14/2016 CUST # L310 FILTER - HEAVY  002-1102-3136 26.10
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-484366 03/15/2016 CUST #188092 1GN WIRESE  002-1102-3136 173.19
MYERS MACHINE WORKS 56284 03/15/2016 MFG BLADE RACK 002-1102-4510 286.02
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-484512 03/16/2016 CUST #188092 16 OX MOTO  002-1102-3136 202.91
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-484568 03/16/2016 CUST #188092 F/I O-RINGS, 1 002-1102-3136 66.56
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 068369 03/16/2016 ACCT # 1010 DIESLEXSTFLD  002-1102-3136 107.92
KJ'S AUTO ACCESSORIES 19349 03/16/2016 ID: CALDM GRILL GUARD F2  002-1102-4510 875.00
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-484722 03/17/2016 CUST #188092 OIL AND FUEL  002-1102-3136 312.27
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-482044 03/02/2016 CUST #188092 QD STEM, AD  002-1102-3136 270.42
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-485554 03/02/2016 CUST #188092 STARTER 002-1102-3136 356.10
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-485362 03/21/2016 CUST #188092 GAS MUGNU  002-1102-3136 112.16
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-485385 03/21/2016 CUST #188092 NOZZLE 002-1102-3136 34.99
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 068561 03/22/2016 ACCT 1010 FUEL, AIR, OILFI  002-1102-3136 138.17
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 068564 03/22/2016 ACCT 1010 OILFILTER, PTEX  002-1102-3136 14.15
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 068591 03/23/2016 ACCT # 1010 MDL 30 OPEN 002-1102-3136 9.02
ANDERSON MACHINERY CO A42808 03/25/2016 CUST # 473130 SIGHTGLASS,  002-1102-3136 251.80
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-486575 03/28/2016 CUST #188092 10ML THRDL 002-1102-3136 12.49
J C DISTRIBUTORS 41041 03/28/2016 CUST iD; 126 SAFETY GLASSE  002-1102-3136 88.32
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-486745 03/29/2016 CUST #188092 LIGHT 002-1102-3136 17.58
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 068780 03/29/2016 ACCT 1010 BRAKE SLNR, POS  002-1102-3136 58.87
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB7496 03/03/2016 CUST L310 FILTER-PLASTICB  002-1102-3136 33.18
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-486889 03/30/2016 CUST #188092 CHAIN, STRAP  002-1102-3136 78.94
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-482360 03/04/2016 CUST #188092 AIR COUPLER, 002-1102-3136 11.79
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-482443 03/04/2016 EXT CORD, WIRE TIES, AIRPL  002-1102-3136 263.32
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB8000 03/04/2016 CUST # 002-1102-3136 -33.18
GRANDE TRUCK CENTER 1452414 03/04/2016 UNIT ROAD CAMSHAFT, BRA  002-1102-3136 235.07
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 7,604.74
Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE

CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KC2808 03/14/2016 CUST # L10358 AIR FILTER, P 002-1103-3135 5.95
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KC4515 03/16/2016 CUST # 110358 EPA BATTERY  002-1103-3135 125.29
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 08633404 03/16/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 002-1103-2140 57.84
FIRESTONE 123268 03/16/2016 #105742657 NET DESTINAT ~ 002-1103-3190 103.34
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB6559 03/02/2016 LUCAS 75W90 SYNTHETIC 002-1103-3135 21.42
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086323881 03/02/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 002-1103-2140 57.84
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KC8654 03/23/2016 CUST # 110358 POLICE DISC 002-1103-3135 290.21
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086333681 03/23/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 002-1103-2140 57.16
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICEC 214567 03/24/2016 URS, P235-55R17 S2 002-1103-3190 898.16
HENRY'S TOWING SERVICE 00649 03/28/2016 PLATE #GXP2754 2000 FD EX  002-1103-4529 45.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KD0949 03/28/2016 CUST # L10358 BRAKE FLUID, 002-1103-3135 284.82
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB7343 03/03/2016 CUST L10358 GROUP H7 94R  002-1103-3135 171.83
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086336992 03/30/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 002-1103-2140 57.84
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB7904 03/04/2016 CUST L10358 HEADLIGHT SO 002-1103-3135 4,91
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB7976 03/04/2016 CUST 110358 002-1103-3135 56.51
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB8003 03/04/2016 CUST L310 FILER- PLASTIC B 002-1103-3135 18.28
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB8246 03/04/2016 CUST L10358 POKICE REAR R 002-1103-3135 147.70
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB8889 03/07/2016 CUST # L10358 PWER STEERI  002-1103-3135 59.33
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CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB8895 03/07/2016 CUST #110358 2-1/4 TONTR  002-1103-3135 86.40
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB8907 03/07/2016 CUST # L10358 20 4-WAY SA  002-1103-3135 18.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB8915 03/07/2016 CUST # L10358 AIRFILTERP  002-1103-3135 72.69
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB9177 03/07/2016 CUST # L10358 110Z. SMART  002-1103-3135 14.52
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB9580 03/08/2016 CUST # L10358 RACK&PINIO  002-1103-3135 3.59
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB9581 03/08/2016 CUST # L10358 RACK & PINI 002-1103-3135 206.25
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KB9744 03/08/2016 CUST # L10358 GROUP H7 9 002-1103-3135 -18.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086327132 03/09/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 002-1103-2140 57.84
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 2,904.72
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 36,126.86

Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND

Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA  CCFHTF3152016 03/15/2016 45 MIN ERADICATION FLIGH  010-1000-48S0 500.00
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA  CCFHTF3152016-2 03/15/2016 45 MIN ERADICATION FLIGH  010-1000-4850 500.00
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA  CCFHTF3242016 03/24/2016 45 MIN ERADICATION FLIGH ~ 010-1000-4850 500.00
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA  CCFHTF3242016-2 03/24/2016 45 MIN ERADICATION FLIGH  010-1000-4850 500.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0361 3/2016 03/28/2016 ACCT # 5590 6102 1570 036 010-1000-4850 41,85
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 2,041.85
Department : 7700 - SH130

JONES & CARTER, INC. 12942-001 03/10/2016 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SERVI  010-7700-4070 97,130.24
Department 7700 - SH130 Total: 97,130.24
Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total: 99,172.09
Grand Total: 245,815.85
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Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount
001 - GENERAL FUND 110,516.90
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND 36,126.86

010 - GRANT FUND

Account Number

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Name

Expense Amount

001-1260 DUE FROMCCAD 164.62
001-1281 | TICKETS - NET DATA (n 786.00
001-2120-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 150.00
001-2130-4810 TRAINING 550.06
001-2140-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.98
001-2140-4260 TRANSPORTATION 201.96
001-2150-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 215.83
001-2400 DUE TO SEPTIC SYSTEM 1,610.00
001-2835 DUE TO GHS (PC30) 19,949.46
001-3200-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 158.61
001-3200-4130 TRIAL EXPENSE 57.33
001-3200-4260 TRANSPORTATION 132.90
001-3200-4315 PUBLICATIONS 355.63
001-3200-4810 TRAINING 928.09
001-3230-3110 OFF{CE SUPPLIES -64.06
001-3230-4030 VISITING COURT REPOR 391.04
001-3230-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO 12,005.00
001-3240-4080 ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO 69.43
001-3240-4160 ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO 6,291.00
001-3240-4180 JUVENILE - INDIGENT AT 800.00
001-3251-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 562.00
001-3252-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 116.99
001-3253-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 115.96
001-4300-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,148.53
001-4300-4260 TRANSPORTATION 5,267.98
001-4300-4810 TRAINING 107.35
001-4310-3100 FOOD SUPPLIES 8,836.99
001-4310-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 216.40
001-4310-4260 TRANSPORTATION 665.69
001-4310-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 995.98
001-4321-4260 TRANSPORTATION 136.63
001-4322-4260 TRANSPORTATION 47.04
001-4323-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 156.00
001-4323-4260 TRANSPORTATION 212.06
001-4323-4810 TRAINING 335.86
001-4324-3110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 147.52
001-4324-4260 TRANSPORTATION 88.04
001-6510-4123 AUTOPSY 2,100.00
001-6510-4165 RADIO SYSTEM MAINTE 22,874.90
001-6510-4425 FAX & INTERNET 1,948.00
001-6510-4610 RENTALS 6,679.00
001-6510-4845 INSURANCE 1,867.00
001-6510-4850 MISCELLANEOUS 181.88
001-6510-4870 HOG - OUT PROGRAM 625.05
001-6520-3130 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,172.03
001-6520-3140 UNIFORMS 129.14
001-6520-3510 LULING ANNEX 36.55
001-6520-3530 MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOC 352.25
001-6520-3540 L.W.SCOTT ANNEX-LOCK 54.14
001-6520-4260 TRANSPORTATION 461.18
001-6520-4440 GROUNDS UPKEEP 51.25
001-6520-4510 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 773.65
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Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-6520-5120
001-6550-1100
001-6550-3110
001-6550-4610
001-6610-4510
001-6640-3110
001-6640-4260
001-6650-3110
001-6650-4260
001-6650-4800
001-7600-4114
001-7610-4260
001-7620-4312
001-7620-4320
001-8700-3110
001-8700-4260
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3116
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3143
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3181
002-1101-3190
002-1101-4610
002-1101-5310
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3190
002-1103-4529
010-1000-4850
010-7700-4070

Project Account Key

**NOne**

Account Summary

Account Name
CALDWELL CO. COURTH
TEMPORARY HELP
OFFICE SUPPLIES
RENTALS
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
EMERGENCY OPERATIO
ANIMAL CONTROL EXPE
TRANSPORTATION
SANITY HEARINGS
INDIGENT FUNERAL
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
UNIFORMS
CULVERT PIPE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FLEX BASE MATERIALS
FUEL
SIGNS
TIRES
RENTALS
MACHINERY AND EQUIP
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
UNIFORMS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
TIRES
CONTRACT LABOR
MISCELLANEQUS--OTHE
SH130 Project Fees
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
1,148.11
60.00
14,17
136.96
191.84
64.15
92,51
1,653.00
214.94
703.19
970.33
71.98
873.00
695.00
253.00
84.80
2,787.40
378.00
367.43
10,864.63
7,246.38
925.00
1,321.12
263.73
1,463.71
6,443,72
1,161.02
288.52
1,569.70
1,001.50
45.00
2,041.85
97,130.24

245,815.85

Expense Amount
245,815.85

" 245,815.85

Packet; APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

4/6/2016 12:07:33 PM
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Caldwell County, TX

Bank: 7 AP"BNK— Pooled Cash - Operation

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

. Payment Register
APPKTO01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check
01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

AISWHI AISHA WHITE-THOMPSON, CSR, RPR 57.33
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 57.33

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-642 TX V. PEDRO LUCIO CAUSE # 2014-078 VOLUME 1 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 57.33

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ANDMAC ANDERSON MACHINERY COMPANY, INC, 251.80
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 251.80

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
A42808 CUST # 473130 SIGHTGLASS, HYD CONNECTOR 03/25/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 251.80

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ANGPES ANGEL PEST CONTROL 93.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 93.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15670 CUST #5129 POWER SWEEP MONTYLY 03/01/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 93.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CININT AT & T MOBILITY 379.90
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 379.90

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
875648878%03232016 FOUNDATION ACCT # FAN 03086047 2/16-3/15/16 02/17/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 379.90

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BARMOL BARBARA MOLINA 1,717.30
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 1,717.30

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2545-16-CC CAUSE # 2521-15-CC & 2545-16-CC B.T. 03/28/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 350.00
43084 CAUSE #43084 O.ROMERO 01/13/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 400.00
44620 CAUSE #4462 R. NEPOMUCENO-CASTRO 01/12/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 511.30
44715 CAUSE #44715 F. MENDOZA 01/11/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 456.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOVMER BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 2,184.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 2,184.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-FL-113 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-113 CB & AB 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 269.50
15-FL-277 2 CAUSE #15-FL-277 AJ.W. 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 143.50
15-FL-536 CAUSE #15-FL-536 T.D. 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 889.00
15-F1-537 CAUSE # 15-FL-537 A.L. & B.L. 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 882.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AUTPAR CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 1,651.13
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 1,651.13

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
Q7KB6559 LUCAS 75W90 SYNTHETIC 03/02/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 21.42
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Payment Register

APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

07KB7343 " CUST L10358 GROUP H7 94R 03/03/2016 04/1i/2016 0.00 171.83
07KB7496 CUST L310 FILTER-PLASTIC BOWLS 03/03/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 33.18
07KB7904 CUST L10358 HEADLIGHT SOCKET FOR HALO 03/04/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 4,91
07KB7976 CUST L10358 03/04/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 56.51
07KB3000 CUST # L310 FILTER-PLASTIC BOWLS 03/04/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 -33.18
07KB8003 CUST L310 FILER- PLASTIC BOWLS 03/04/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 18.28
07KB3246 CUST L10358 POKICE REAR ROTOR 03/04/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 147.70
07KB8389 CUST # L10358 PWER STEERING, AIR FILTER, PWR STEER 03/07/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 59.33
07KB8895 CUST #110358 2-1/4 TON TROLLEY JACK WI 03/07/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 86.40
07KB8907 CUST # L10358 20 4-WAY SAE LUG WRENCH 03/07/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 18.00
07KB8915 CUST # L10358 AIR FILTER PARTS PLUS,SPIN-ON OIL F 03/07/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 72.69
07KB9177 CUST # L10358 110Z. SMART STRAW 12 03/07/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 14,52
07KB9580 CUST # L10358 RACK&PINION, PWR STEERING CASE 03/08/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 3.59
07KB9581 CUST # L10358 RACK & PINION 03/08/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 206.25
07KB9744 CUST # L10358 GROUP H7 94 R 03/08/2016 03/08/2016 0.00 -18.00
07KC0025 CUST # L310 FUELFILTER 03/08/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 3.77
07KC2808 CUST # L10358 AIR FILTER, PARTS PLUS 03/14/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 5.95
07KC2817 CUST # L310 FILTER - HEAVY DUTY FUEL 03/14/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 26,10
07KC3210 CUST # L310 EPA BATTERY FEE 03/14/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 41.95
07KC3224 CUST # L310 ADAPTER (6 ROUND TO 4 03/14/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 9.61
07KC4515 CUST # L10358 EPA BATTERY FEE, INTERSTATE BATTERY  03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 125.29
07KC8654 CUST # L10358 POLICE DISC PADS, POLICE ROTORS 03/23/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 290.21
07KD0949 CUST # L10358 BRAKE FLUID, AIR FILTER, DISC PAD 03/28/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 284.82
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARSER CARD SERVICE CENTER 5,103.80
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 5,103.80
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0361 _ 3/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570 0361 03/28/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 5,103.80
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CENAUT CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC 2,100.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 2,100.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10931 CTA 060-16: SERENITY ANN-MARIE ACOSTA DOS: 2/4/16 04/01/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 2,100.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CENAIR CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 193.36
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 193.36
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
8163302 #4385 S/0 903915A CONTROL 8RD B38M A/H 03/07/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 54,14
8168303 #4385 OXYGEN R TANK EXCHANGE 20 CUFT 03/07/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 27.50
8178317 #4385 CONTRACTOR 2 POLE 30 AMP 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 111.72
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CINJOH CINDY D JOHNSON 55.08
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 55.08
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
033116 3/11,17,18/16 TRAVEL 03/31/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 55.08
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CHOHN CINDY JOHNSON 15.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 15.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
021216 L & A TESTING REPUBLICAN PRIMARY 02/12/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 15.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number ”Vendor Name

APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

Total Vendor Amount

CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION #86 3,205.06
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 3,205.06

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
086323875 CONTRACT #01681 CUST # 08619 03/02/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 212.73
086323876 CUST # 01681 CONTRACT # 01681 UNIFORMS 03/02/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 164.45
086323877 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682 UNIFORMS 03/02/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 180.30
086323881 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387 03/02/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 57.84
086327126 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619 03/09/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 212.73
086327127 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01681 03/09/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 164.45
086327128 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682 03/09/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 180.30
086327132 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387 03/09/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 57.84
086327135 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 01958 03/09/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 64.57
086330398 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 212.73
086330399 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01681 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 164.45
086330400 CONT #01681 ACTT #01681 CUST #01682 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 180.30
086330407 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 64,57
086333675 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619 03/23/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 212.73
086333676 CONT #01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST #01681 03/23/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 164.45
086333677 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682 03/23/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 180.30
086333681 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387 03/23/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 57.16
08633404 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 57.84
086336986 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619 03/30/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 212,73
086336987 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01681 03/30/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 164.45
086336988 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682 03/30/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 180.30
086336992 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387 03/30/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 57.84

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CINFIR CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 636525 159.89
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 159.89

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
5004671535 CUST # 0010344330 EYEWASH STA CLEANED/INSP 03/29/2016 03/29/2016 0.00 159.89

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CITLOC CITY OF LOCKHART 23,845.23
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 970.33

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
ASL16-007 PAYMENT # 55 03/28/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 970.33
Check 04/06/2016 22,874.90
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
RSM-15/16-158 FOR APRIL, MAY AND JUNE, 2016 03/18/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 22,874.90

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CLIMCC CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 620.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check ) 04/06/2016 620.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-FL-045 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-045 T.M.J,, ET AL 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 147.00
15-FL-277 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-277 AJW 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 98.00
15-FL-3732 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 MB & SB 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 175.00
2550-16CC CAUSE # 2550-16CC K.A.M. 03/18/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 200.00
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

Total Vendor Amount

DANMCC DAN MCCORMACK 1,000.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 1,000.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
44,137 45,302 CAUSE # 44,137 & 45,302 J.NEHL 01/13/2016 01/13/2016 0.00 1,000.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DARLAW, DARLA LAW 146.88
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 146.88

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
033116 MARCH 2016 TRAVEL 03/31/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 146.88

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DAVBRE DAVID BRENT 107.35
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 107.35

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1002H1 TRAINING 3/17-18/16 03/18/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 107.35

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DAVBRO DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY AT LAW 100.00
-Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 100.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
033116 LEGAL CONSULTATIONS SERVICES MARCH 2016 03/28/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 100.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DAVIMEN DAVID MENDOZA 866.00
Payment Type Payment Number payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 866.00

Payable Number . Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
44608 CAUSE # 44608 ANTHONY MILLER 02/04/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 256.00
44658 CAUSE # 44658 RACHEL HOLMES 01/11/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 400.00
45260 CAUSE # 45260 M. ADRIAN DELOSSANTOS 01/14/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 210.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEAELE DEALERS ELECTRIC 445.36
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 445,36

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1818942-00 CUST # 134031 ADV71AB172001D CLOCKTOWER LIGHTS 03/07/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 264.00
1819591-00 CUST # 134031 ADV 71A5570001D 175W CLOCK TOWE 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 181.36

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEECRE DEERE CREDIT, INC, 1,463.71
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 1,463.71

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0064632 RENEWAL SCHEDULE # 030-0064632-000 AGREEMENT # 0064632  03/25/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 1,463.71

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 690.31
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 690.31

payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
463444-0 CUST # 12430 PRINTING 1M # 10 REGULAR ENVELOPES ~ 01/29/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 105.00
464054-0 CUST # 12430 TAPE, DUCK, BLACK, 1.88 02/04/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 64.15
465614-0 CUST # 12430 SYSTEM J# 8289 SERIAL # C2C228580 02/22/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 136.96
466766-0 CUST # 12430 TAPE, 3/4: X 10000", 12 PK 03/03/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 30.18
466766-1 CUST # 12430 TAPE, 3/4" X 1000" , 12PK 03/03/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 46.65
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Payment Register

APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

466767-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 03/03/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 i39.00
467726-0 CUST # 12430 CALENDAR, DESKPAD, EXE 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 11.99
468258-0 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 03/23/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 34.75
468347-0 CUST # 12430 ENVELOPE, CLASP, HVD, 7 03/23/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 81.44
468456-0 DPS SPOTPAPER 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 104.25
468821-0 EVE BATTERY, ALKA, INDUST, BX 03/30/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 20.29
C 464081-0 CUST # 12430 NOTES, SUPER STICKY, 3 02/16/2016 02/16/2016 0.00 -84.35
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
ECOLAB ECOLAB 34,58
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 34,58
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
94217347 CUST # 2243692 FIBERGLASS INTERLOCKING HANDLE 03/15/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 34.58
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FARBRO FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 452,00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 452.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
63210257 SO CAINS SUNNY CUP / FB BLCK SWT FILT 03/17/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 452,00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FERJOS FERRI5 JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 694.30
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 694.30
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
94057 JALAPENOS PER LB 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 69.80
94065 BANANAS EA. 03/17/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 76.45
94067 AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS 03/18/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 254.70
94108 BANANAS EA 03/19/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 164.75
94114 BANANAS EA 03/21/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 128.60
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
FIRSTO FIRESTONE 103.34
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 103.34
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
123268 #105742657 NET DESTINATION LE2 P-METRIC OWL 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 103.34
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO 285.48
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 285.48
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
104481 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR 03/22/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 285.48
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
GLOAUT GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE CENTER 328.13
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 328.13
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
068369 ACCT # 1010 DIESL EXST FLD 2.5 GA 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 107.92
068561 ACCT 1010 FUEL, AIR, OIL FILTERS, HALOGEN LAMP 03/22/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 138.17
068564 ACCT 1010 OIL FILTER, PTEX ULTRA GREY 30Z 03/22/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 14.15
068591 ACCT #1010 MDL 30 OPEN BCK GRMT 03/23/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 9.02
068780 ACCT 1010 BRAKE SLNR, POSI-TRAC 03/29/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 58.87
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKTO1175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

Total Vendor Amount

GONBUI GONZALES BUILDING CENTER 1,042.87
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 1,042.87

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
00688012 CUST # CALDOO1 TOWEL MULTI-FOLD 1-PLY WHITE 03/10/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 538.13
00688142 CUST # CALDOO1 PROVON SOAP DISPENSER - GRAY 03/10/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 108.90
00688574 CUST # CALDOO1 TOILET T{SSUE 2-PLY 500 SH/ROLL 96 03/21/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 157.40
00688576 CUST # CALDO01 TOWEL MULTI-FOLD 1-PLY WHITE 03/21/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 238.44

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GOOAUT GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER 898.16
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 898.16

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
214567 URS 235-55R17 S2 03/24/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 898.16

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GRAING GRAINGER 961.40
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 961.40

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
9055849849 ACCT # 841505548 DOOR CLOSER, ALUMINUM, 13 IN 03/16/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 961.40

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GRATRU GRANDE TRUCK CENTER 235.07
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 235.07

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1452414 UNIT ROAD CAMSHAFT, BRACKET, BRAKE 03/04/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 235.07

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GHSLTD GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, LTD 19,949.46
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 19,949.46

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
033116 COLLECTIONS FOR MARCH 2016 03/31/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 19,949.46

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

HANEQU HANSON EQUIPMENT 898.28
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 898.28

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
246587 UNIT ROAD HOSE-FARMEX, O-RING SWIV FEM, 45 03/11/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 52.54
246794 CUST # CALOO1 BLOW GUN EXT., LG BORE ADAPT, PLUG 03/21/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 41,50
246326 CUST # CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR, REAR R-1 MNT TIRE 03/22/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 765.57
246998 CUST #CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR, TIRE PATCH 2" 03/29/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 28.67
247035 CUST #CALOO1 CHECK TIRE 03/30/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 10.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

HARLMA HARLEY MARTIN 400.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 400.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
36678 CAUSE # 36678 DORA OLIVAREZ 02/10/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 400.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

HELTOU HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXAS 2,000.00
Payment Type payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 04/06/2016 2,000.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CCFHTF3152016 45 MIN ERADICATION FLIGHT 03/15/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 500.00
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Payment Register

APPKT01175 - 4/11/16 A/P check

CCFHTF3152016-2 45 MIN ERADICATION FLIGHT 03/15/2016 04/11/2016 0.00 500.00